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Field	
  Evaluation	
  Summary	
  	
  

Step	
  1:	
  Fall	
  2011	
  

	
  

Scale/Level:	
  	
  1	
  =	
  Beginning,	
  2	
  =	
  Developing,	
  3	
  =	
  Proficient,	
  4	
  =	
  Outstanding	
  

Average	
  Scores	
  by	
  Elementary	
  Education	
  and	
  Secondary	
  Education	
  Students	
  	
  

	
  
N	
   Diversity	
  

Learning	
  
Environment	
   Professionalism	
  

Overall	
  
Average	
  

Elementary	
  Education	
   25	
   3.28	
   3.36	
   3.69	
   3.42	
  
Secondary	
  Education	
   14	
   3.64	
   3.64	
   3.78	
   3.70	
  
Overall	
   39	
   3.41	
   3.46	
   3.72	
   3.52	
  

	
  
• There	
  were	
  not	
  significant	
  differences	
  in	
  scores	
  between	
  Elementary	
  Education	
  and	
  

Secondary	
  Education	
  Students.	
  
• Scores	
  were	
  highest	
  on	
  the	
  Professionalism	
  standard	
  and	
  lowest	
  on	
  Diversity	
  and	
  

Learning	
  Environment.	
  


