Field Evaluation Summary

Step 1: Fall 2011

Scale/Level: 1 = Beginning, 2 = Developing, 3 = Proficient, 4 = Outstanding

Average Scores by Elementary Education and Secondary Education Students

			Learning		Overall
	N	Diversity	Environment	Professionalism	Average
Elementary Education	25	3.28	3.36	3.69	3.42
Secondary Education	14	3.64	3.64	3.78	3.70
Overall	39	3.41	3.46	3.72	3.52

- There were not significant differences in scores between Elementary Education and Secondary Education Students.
- Scores were highest on the Professionalism standard and lowest on Diversity and Learning Environment.